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RE: City of Iqaluit Pre-Hearing Conference Decision Regarding an Application to
Amend Water Licence No: 3AM-IQA1626

Campbell, Bridget (AADNC/AANDC) <bridget.campbell@canada.ca> Thu, Nov 26, 2020 at 4:18 PM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca>, "Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC)" <godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca>,
"Dewar, Spencer (AADNC/AANDC)" <spencer.dewar@canada.ca>, "Mesher, Jonathan (AADNC/AANDC)"
<jonathan.mesher@canada.ca>

Hello Richard,

Thank you for the opportunity to provide comments regarding the additional amendment requested on September
28, 2020, for the extraction of water from Imigtarviviniq Lake for the purpose of dust suppression, in relation to
application to amend water licence 3AM-IQA1626 by the City of Iqaluit. CIRNAC reviewed the submission pursuant to
CIRNAC’s mandated responsibilities under the Nunavut Waters and Nunavut Surface Rights Tribunal Act and the
Department of Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Act. CIRNAC has no comments at this time.

Kind regards,
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